RICHARD L. JACKSON
Wilson County Judge
1103 4 Street
Floresville, Texas 78114
Phone: 830-393-7303
Fax: 830-393-7327
judge@wilsoncountytx.gov
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COUNTY OF WILSON

CORRECTED HOLIDAYS FOR 2016

Thursday, December 31,2015 — New Year’s Eve
Friday, January 1, 2016 — New Year’s Day
Monday, January 18, 2016 — Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, February 15, 2016 — President’s Day
Friday, March 25, 2016 — Good Friday
Monday, May 30, 2016 — Memorial Day
Monday, July 4, 2016 — Independence Day
Monday, September 5, 2016 — Labor Day
Friday, October 7, 2016 — Peanut Festival
Friday, November 11, 2016 — Veteran’s Day
Thursday, November 24, 2016 — Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 25, 2016 — Thanksgiving
Friday, December 23, 2016 — Christmas Eve
Monday, December 26, 2016 — Christmas Day
Friday, December 30, 2016 — New Year’s Eve

APPROVED IN COMMISSIONER’S COURT ON DECEMBER 14, 2015.
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2016 SET PAY DAYS

January 29% February 29 March 31% April 29t May 31¢
June 30™ July 29 August 31 September 30 October 31%
November 23" December 2™ (supplement) December 29

Employees who are paid by the hour will be paid every other Friday, beginning January 15, 2016. Paychecks sent
by mail will be mailed one day prior to payday.

APPROVED IN COMMISSIONER’S COURT ON DECEMBER 14, 2015.
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